Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102667024 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): **AURAFIN CORPORATION** Name: AURAFIN LLC Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 6701 Nob Hill Road General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Tamarac _State:_FL_Zip:_33321 Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership _ Assignment Merger Corporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name Other Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes No representative designation is attached.

(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

Additional pame(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: January 1, 2004 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,079,678 A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes 🗸 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Marc J. Kesten 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Legal Department, Aurafin LLC **Enclosed** Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address:__6701 Nob Hill Road 8. Deposit account number: 502067 City: Tamarac State: FL Zip:33321 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Marc J. Kesten February 1, 2004 Name of Person Signing Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
2079678 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

P1 FC-8521 40.00 DA

0/2004 ECOOPER 00000081 502067

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

REGISTRANT/ASSIGNOR:

Address:

AURAFIN CORPORATION 14001 N.W. Fourth Street

Sunrise, Florida 33325

ASSIGNEE: Address:

AURAFIN LLC 6701 Nob Hill Road Tamarac, Florida 33321

Assignor has adopted and used, and is the owner of the mark and corresponding United States trademark registration listed below, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same.

TRADEMARK

REGISTRATION

DATE OF REGISTRATION

HOLLYWOOD GOLD

2.079.678

July 15, 1997

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, effective January 28, 1999, Assignor assigns to Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, and administrators, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the mark and its corresponding registration, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringement occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, and to any and all marks and registrations which may evolve therefrom; and including all goodwill associated with the marks transferred hereby:

Assignor also assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to said mark in all foreign countries, and all applications for registration of said mark in foreign countries and any registration(s) which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect Assignee's rights therein or which may be reasonably requested by Assignee to effectuate the purpose of this Assignment, without any additional payment therefore, but without any expense to Assignor.

Date of this document: January 1, 2004

ASSIGNOR:

RECORDED: 02/09/2004

AURAFIN CORPORATION

Steven L. Hansen

Executive Vice President

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF BROWARD

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged and executed before me this 1st day of January, 2004, by Steven L. Hansen, the Vice President of Aurafin Corporation on behalf of the corporation, who acknowledged that he executed the same as a free act and deed.

Manuy a. Seel
NOTARY PUBLIC

Bonded By National Notary Assn

TRADEMARK REEL: 002911 FRAME: 0260